

APPROVED AND ORDERED DEC. 14.1979

Mu Sur S

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL CHAMBERS, VICTORIA DEC. 13.1979

On the recommendation of the undersigned, the Lieutenant-Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, orders that B<sub>•</sub>C<sub>•</sub> Reg<sub>•</sub> 59/70 be amended as follows:

- 1. Paragraphs (a), (b), (c) and (d) are repealed and the following substituted:
  - (a) All that portion of the watershed of the Liard River lying below the 290 m contour of elevation upstream from an east-west line intersecting the said Liard River 1.0 mile upstream from the mouth of Zus Creek and downstream of the 124°20° meridian of west longitude.
  - (b) All that portion of the watershed of the Liard River lying below the 488 m contour of elevation upstream of the 124°20° meridian of west longitude and downstream of the 125°45° meridian of west longitude.
  - (c) All that portion of the watershed of the Liard River lying below the 616 m contour of elevation south of the surveyed position of the 60th parallel of north latitude and upstream of the 125°45° meridian of west longitude and downstream of the 127°15° meridian of west longitude.
  - (d) All that portion of the watershed of the Liard River lying below the 670 m contour of elevation south of the surveyed position of the 60th parallel of north latitude and upstream of the 127°15° meridian of west longitude.

Rainfullane

Minister of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

Presiding Member of the Executive Council

	(This part is for administrative purposes and is not part of the Order.)	
Authority under which	Order is made:	
Act and section	Mineral Act, s. 8; Placer Mining Act, s. 13.	
Other (specify)		
Statutory authority ch	ecked by	